5-34
Applicable Auto Switches
DC AC
—24 V
5V, 12 V
12 V
5 V, 12 V
12 V

Note 3) When the product is ordered with auto switch, only MHZ2-10 is shipped with the auto switch mounting brackets. When the auto switch is used at the square
groove on the side with MHZ2-16 to 25, mounting brackets (BMG2-012) are required. Order them separately.
How to Order
Number of fingers
2 2 fingers
Bore size
10
16
20
25
10mm
16mm
20mm
25mm
 Nil
S
Nil: Basic type
3: Flat type fingers
2 pcs.
1 pc.
Number of auto switches
Action
D
S
C
Auto switch type
Finger option
MHZL2 D
Double acting
Single acting (normally open)
Single acting (normally closed)
 Nil Without auto switch (built-in magnet)
∗ Select an applicable auto switch model from the table below.
M9PV
Nil: Basic type E: End boss type
Side ported
(double acting/
single acting)
W: End boss type
Axial port with
ø4 One-touch
fitting for coaxial tubing
(double
acting)
K: End boss type
Axial port with
ø4 One-touch fitting
(single acting)
M: End boss type
Axial M5 port
(single acting)
Body option
Port
Port Port
Port
Port
16
2: Through holes in
opening/closing
direction
1: Side tapped
mounting
Long Stroke